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ABOVE THIS TABLE FOR OCD DIVISION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Geological & Engineering Bureau —
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Appﬁcqnf; Matador Production Company OGRID Number: 228937
Well Name: Irvin Wall State Com 131H et al. API: 30-015-44659
Pool: WC-025 G-08 $233528D; LWR BONE Pool Code: 97958

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
INDICATED BELOW

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for [A]
A. Location - Spacing Unit — Simultaneous Dedication CTB-898
DNSL |:| NSP(PROJECT AREA) |:| NSP(PRORATION UNIT) DSD

B. Checkoneonlyfor[I]or[Il]
[ 1] Commingling — Storage — Measurement
[OoHCc Mmcre Opic COpc [Jos [Cowm
[ II'] Injection — Disposal — Pressure Increase — Enhanced Oil Recovery
LIWFX [OPMX  [JSWD [Pl [JEOR [JPPR

FOR OCD ONLY
2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply. ,
A.[] Offset operators or lease hotders D Notice Complete
B. [ Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners Application
Application requires published notice D
Notification and/or concurrent approval by SLO
Notification and/or concurrent approval by BLM

Content
Complete

Surface owner
For all of the above, proof of noftification or publication is attached, and/or,
No notice required

TOTmON
CIOO e ]

3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and
notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

24
April 26,2019
Kaitlyn A. Luck Date
Print or Type Name
: 5 505.988.4421
: \ /.‘ ] Q Phone Number
v = \ v U kaluck@hollandhart,com

Signature e-mail Address



McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

Sent: Wednesday, May 1, 2019 8:09 AM

To: ‘Kaitlyn A. Luck'

Subject: RE: Matador Production Company Irwin Wall State Com Well No. 131H Surface commingle
Thanks

The 20-day clock will start 04/30/2019

From: Kaitlyn A. Luck <KALuck@hollandhart.com>

Sent: Tuesday, April 30, 2019 4:55 PM

To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD <Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us>

Subject: [EXT] RE: Matador Production Company Irwin Wall State Com Well No. 131H Surface commingle

Mike,

Sorry for the delay in getting this to you. Attached is the tracking information for the parties who were
provided notice as well as a copy of the application.

Thanks!

Kaitlyn

Kaitlyn A. Luck

Associate, Holland & Hart LLP

110 N. Guadalupe Street, Suite 1, Santa Fe, NM 87501
T 505.954.7286 F 505.819.5579

HOLLAND&HART ™S

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This message is confidential and may be privileged. If you believe that this email has been sent to you in error, please reply to the
sender that you received the message in error; then please delete this e-mail.

From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD <Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us>

Sent: Tuesday, April 30, 2019 8:47 AM

To: Kaitlyn A. Luck <KALuck@hollandhart.com>

Subject: Matador Production Company Irwin Wall State Com Well No. 131H Surface commingle

Kaitlyn:
Per our conversation earlier today, your application will be suspended until you provide the tracking number of the
affected parties.

Thanks

Mike



Michael McMillan

1220 South St. Francis

Santa Fe, New Mexico
505-476-3448
Michael.mcmillan@state.nm.us




HOLLAND & HART. P Kaitiyn A Luck

Phone (505) 954-7286
Fax (505) 819-5579
kaluck@hollandhart.com

April 29,2019

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL AFFECTED PARTIES

Re:  Application of Matador Production Company for administrative approval for off-
lease storage and measurement and approval to surface commingle (lease commingle)
production from certain spacing units in Section 32, Township 23 South, Range 35
East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of the above-referenced amended application, which was filed with the New
Mexico Oil Conservation Division on this date. Any objection to this application must be filed in
writing within twenty days from this date at the Division’s Santa Fe office located at 1220 South
St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico, 8§7505. If no objection is received within this twenty-
day period, this application may be approved administratively by the Division.

If you have any questions about this application, please contact the following:

Brian Fancher

Matador Production Company
972-371-5242
bfancher@matadorresources.com

Sincerely,

/ )
AL
Kaitlyn A. Luck

ATTORNEY FOR
MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY

Holland &Hart v.p

Phone[505] 988-4421 Fax[505] 983-6043 www.hollandhart.com

110 North Guadalupe Suite 1 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 Mailing Address PO, Box 2208 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208

Aspen Boulder Carson City Colorado Springs Denver DenverTech Center Billings Boise Cheyenne Jackson Hole LasVegas Reno Salt Lake City SantaFe Washington, D.C.



Kaitlyn A. Luck

HOLLAND&HART. " Phone (505) 954-7286

Fax (505) 819-5579
kaluck@hollandhart.com

April 29, 2019

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Adrienne Sandoval

Director, Oil Conservation Division
New Mexico Department of Energy,
Minerals and Natural Resources
1220 South Saint Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re:  Application of Matador Production Company for administrative approval for off-
lease storage and measurement and approval to surface commingle (lease commingle)
production from certain spacing units in Section 32, Township 23 South, Range 35
East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico.

Dear Ms. Sandoval:

Matador Production Company (OGRID No. 228937) seeks administrative approval for oft-
lease measurement and approval to surface lease commingle production from the WC-025 G-08
S233528D; Lower Bone Spring (97958) pool from all existing and future wells and existing and
future leases drilled within the following spacing and proration units in Section 32, Township 23
South, Range 35 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico:

(a) The 160-acre, more or less, spacing and proration unit comprised of the W/2
W/2 of Section 32. The spacing unit is currently dedicated to the Irvin Wall State Com
No. 111H well (API No. 30-025-44793) and the Irvin Wall State Com No. 131H well (API
No. 30-015-44659). The Irvin Wall State Com No. 131H well is currently producing from
the WC-025 G-08 S233528D; Lower Bone Spring Pool (97958).

(b) The 160-acre, more or less, spacing and proration unit comprised of the E/2
W/2 of Section 32. The spacing unit is currently dedicated to the Irvin Wall State Com
No. 112H well (API No. 30-025-45428) and the Irvin Wall State Com No. 132H well (API
No. 30-025-45430).

(c) The 160-acre, more or less, spacing and proration unit comprised of the W/2
E/2 of Section 32. The spacing unit is currently dedicated to the Irvin Wall State Com No.
113H well (API No. 30-025-45429) and the Irvin Wall State Com No. 133H (API No. 30-
025-45431).

(d) The 160-acre, more or less, spacing and proration unit comprised of the E/2 E/2
of Section 32. The spacing unit is currently dedicated to the Irvin Wall State Com No.
134H well (API No. 30-025-45432).



HOLLAND&HART. ".,]

Pursuant to NMAC 19.15.12.7, approved spacing units with diverse ownership are
considered separate leases for surface commingling purposes. Matador seeks authority to surface
commingle production according to the provisions of NMAC 19.15.12.10.C from all existing and
future wells in these separate areas of diverse ownership at a surface facility located in the S/2
SW/4 (Units M and N) of Section 32. Prior to commingling, gas production from each well will
be separately metered using individual test separators with calibrated orifice meters that are
manufactured to AGA specifications. Oil production from each well will also be separately
metered using a turbine meter.

Exhibit 1 is a land plat showing Matador’s current development and gathering system in
the subject area. The plat identifies the wellbores, the existing spacing and proration units, and
the common surface facilities located in the S/2 SW/4 (Units M and N) of Section 32.

Exhibit 2 is a completed Application for Surface Commingling (Diverse Ownership) and
Off-Lease Measurement Form C-107-B with a statement from Benjamin Peterson, P.E.,
identifying the facilities and the measurement devices to be utilized, a detailed schematic of the
surface facilities (Exhibit 2A to the statement) and a referenced gas sample (Exhibit 2B to the
statement).

Exhibit 3 is a C-102 for each of the wells currently permitted or drilled within the existing
spacing units, with six-month production reports for these wells, if available.

Exhibit 4 is a list of the interest owners affected by this request for approval to off-lease
measure and surface commingle production. A copy of this application with all attachments has
been sent by certified mail to all affected parties advising them that if they have an objection they
must file it in writing with the division within 20 days from the date the Division receives
Matador’s application.

Thank you for your attention to this matter and please feel free to call if you have any
questions and require additional information.

Sincerely,

( 4’/{(7’/')/)'\ 04 <

Kaitlyn A. Luck
ATTORNEY FOR MATADOR PRODUCTION
COMPANY

Alaska Montana | Utah
Colorado Nevada Washington, D.C.
ldaho New Mexico Wyoming o

www.hollandhart.com



Irvin Wall Land Plat
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District 1 State of New Mexico Form C-107-B

['26?5 by F'f!""h DriveNFebtnINMIES A0 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised August 1, 2011
811 8. First S1., Artesia, NM 88210

District 11 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit the original
'DOfm R."’taly’” Road, Aziec, NM 87410 1220 8. St Francis Drive application to the Santa Fe
1220 S, St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 office with one copy to the
87505 ' ’ appropriate District Office.

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING (DIVERSE OWNERSHIP)

OPERATOR NAME: Matador Production Company
OPERATOR ADDRESS: 5400 LBJ Freeway Tower | Suite 1500 Dallas, TX 75240
APPLICATION TYPE:

OPool Commingling  [{ease Commingling [JPool and Lease Commingling  BJOII-Lease Storage and Measurement (Only if not Surface Commingled)

LEASE TYPE: [] Fee (X State [l Federal

Is this an Amendment to existing Order? [[Yes [INo If“Yes”, please include the appropriate Order No.
Have the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) and State Land office (SLO) been notified in writing of the proposed commingling

COves  [ONo

(A) POOL COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

Gravities / BTU of Calculated Gravities / Calculated Value of
(1) Pool Names and Codes Non-Commingled BTU of Commingled Commingled Volumes
Production Production Production

(2) Are any wells producing at top allowables? [JYes [JNo
(3) Has ail interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? Oves [ONo.

4) Measurement type: [Metering  [J Other (Specify)
(5) Will commingling decrease the value of production? [JYes [INo If “yes”, describe why commingling should be approved

(B) LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information
(1) Pool Name and Code- WC-025 G-08 $233528E; LWR BONE SPRIN (Oil) Code: 97958
(2) s all production from same source of supply? BJYes [[JNo
(3) Has all intercst owners been notified by certificd mail of the proposed commingling? Xyes [ONo

(4) Measurement type: BMetering [ Other (Specify)

(C) POOL and LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the followinginformation

{i) Complete Sections A and E.

(D) OFF-LEASE STORAGE and MEASUREMENT
Please attached sheets with the fo!lowing information

(1) Is all production from same source of supply? [JYes [INo
(2) Include proof of notice to all interest owners.

(E) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (for all application types)
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) A schematic diagram of facility, including legal location.
(2) A plat with lease boundaries showing all well and facility locations. include lease numbcrs if Federal or State lands are involved.

(3) Lease Names, Lease and Well Numbers, and APl Numbers.

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belicf,
SIGNATURI'{:_gI 7~ %‘ < — TITLE:__Resulatory Anolyst DATE: _ ‘(/ 22/

TYPE OR PRINT NAME __ Brian Fancher TELEPHONE NO.:_(972) 371-5242

EXHIBIT

E-MAIL ADDRESS:  bblancherdmutadorresources.com

ol




Matador Production Company

One Lincoln Centre « 5400 LBJ Freeway ¢ Suite 1500 « Dallas, Texas 75240
Voice 972.587.4638 « Fax 972.371.5201
bpeterson@matadorresouces.com

Benjamin Peterson, P.E.
Sr. Production Engineer

April 25,2019

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Drive
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Re: Application of Matador Production Company for Administrative Approval to Surface
Commingle (Lease Commingle) Gas and Oil production and for Off-lease Storage and
Measurement from Spacing Units Comprising Section 32, Township 23 South, Range 358
East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico (the “Lands”)

To Whom This May Concem,

Matador Production Company (“Matador”), OGRID: 228937, requests to commingle current oil
and gas production from seven (7) distinct wells located on the Lands and future production from
the Lands as described herein, All wells will be metered through individual test separators with an
oil turbine meter and gas orifice meter. The gas commingling will occur after individual
measurement at each well. Gas exiting each well test flows into one gathering line, as depicted on
Exhibit A, the Longwood Gathering line. Each well on the Lands will have its own test separator
with an orifice meter manufactured and assembled in accordance with American Gas Association
(AGA) specifications. All primary and secondary Electronic Flow Measurement (EFM) equipment
is tested and calibrated by a reputable third party measurement company in accordance with
industry specifications.

The orifice meter is the preferred measurement device utilized by midstream and E&P companies
in natural gas measurement. The gas samples are obtained at the time of the meter
testing/calibration and the composition and heating value are determined by a laboratory in
accordance with American Petroleum Institute (API) specifications to ensure accurate volume and
Energy (MMBTU) determinations. See example from Fesco Laboratory attached as Exhibit B
hereto.

The flow stream from each wellhead is demonstrated in the Process Flow Diagram (PFD) attached
as Exhibit A hereto. The PFD shows that the water, oil, and gas leave the wellbore and flow into
a wellhead test separator which separates the oil, gas, and water. The oil is measured via turbine
meter which is calibrated periodically in accordance with industry specifications by a third party
measurement company for accuracy. The gas is measured on a volume and MMBTU basis by an
orifice meter and supporting EFM equipment in accordance with American Petroleum Association

Page 1 of 2
EXHIBIT

| 2




(API) Chapter 21.1. The gas is then sent into a gathering line where it is commingled with each of
the other wells’ metered gas. The gathering line gas is then metered by another orifice meter at
the tank battery check to show the total volume of gas leaving the Tank Battery. This meter is
tested and calibrated in accordance with industry specifications and volume and energy are
determined on an hourly, daily, and monthly basis. Once the gas exits this final tank battery sales
check it travels directly into a third party sales connect meter. Longwood Gathering has its own
orifice meter that measures the gas for custody transfer. These meters are also calibrated
periodically to ensure the measurement accuracy.

In conclusion, all the oil and gas produced on the Lands is and will be metered at each wellhead
and allocated correctly using the same measurement equipment as the pipeline sales measurement
specifications accepted by API as industry standard.

Very truly yours,
MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY

S ="

Benjamin Peterson, P.E.
Sr. Production Engineer

BP/bkf
Attachments

Page 2 of 2



[ - .n... ) _ ) h ._........ S oL s _ o = h 1 ...r:. _ ) i § =

B0 L e e Caev (Civoa) el | GwE | WO = ]

| e i T i PR SPe
—_— T T — —_— s —_ = W o B3
= L ICT - S -  — .- — |
= o 5 - -~ v - — - - — wwm Feson va (]
weideiq mol4 5533019 paijdusis " 1 .ﬁ = m— == @ sow w0 W
L B T
¥ Assuieq yuey jlem uiny = § F i ! - @ e s (R
o —_—— - . —_— “ - —— - aon zum s ] =
. -
- i —— T S T — = ¥ — — —— - = S——— —
<z = . e T - : v re T =1
| — Sujpeo yonay | 2
13128 0L ™ — - _ _w T
| b d e o T o — T ]
] ooty 1 - s g g T st [ & w Lo |
| SED Jayuelg juep Jarepm | ue) 121eM - JuRL JATEM juel sarepm |quey iae, |
. “ [3 - ' juel nueL M quey M _ g
| e ——— e —— = — e — - oo 11 1
| — -— ||..l.!i..m. — — Y — a =o—{f
' Suipeoy - - - B L. L . L =
| hamiool o] - - ——— e - — - -~y HEEL A,
| | 01095 05eld £ e weans [l2m
| <= ™ & L. r L T = B <
R - - —— —-— i -1
{— gt d ped ass ot mieg - ’:~—| —monu- gy J.r.n.FIUA‘_ ot L = -
1 ! | { | |
| ig# yueL o | S8 queL o © TR AUEL IO 75_:3. no RIEUIN 174 quel 10 e I
A . ] ! - Dt m.
| ] ] | b4 >
_ ﬂ»—n..“L e ———— o he ..ﬂ.“\L —— | | HEET i upasy
1 | B3 ] d ¥ y
L E e re r s N | 1eipdes Sirud € i <R weansiem |
| N - | 1]
| . T = — - — I === =—0
|
" I~ e
- T
&= | HETT JJem WAl ]
| i Joesedag aseyq g | |, xq weans o
| | .
' .
a | @ o
o
_ ’ betl—y |
[ s o A
1 \Jojeeds o |, <3 weans lam
_ | 18 -G ’
—— gy
12qqnis | {1 ¥
auE gl £
|3 <FI weans (am =
1
| = —
| | —t—— s * =—— i 1 — - -
ﬁ.-.lllin o 1313 5ED Yse|4 ia. Fi-
1 | ] Previmmeaa T -
— s his
yeig seoepuEg 0y I H g Joieiedus sryg € v <1 weans
| - g .
aJeld d1/dH .% 1333 S€D 9Ny = ,w
I -
i~ .ul [ L 12qqnias .
I — = == - ISIH Tl o
P I # | sJe)4 dH sales 0ysen I= B .@l —L ~ P e agp— gy [ I.«Wv A — 4
! i ] I s9es L e TL b ¥ | = M h :
1 133N §I3Y) sajes ll | ety - F 11 HTTT Hem uinl)
nm ¥ Eet ,
_ | 13w asely L ...-ar..m m | foeredas aseya | &0 weansiem
| IJ]L.‘. s i . L s ]
| . < U
! ® 1 L s ! s | ¥ I ¢ z i




May 17, 2018

FESCO, Ltd.
1100 Fesco Ave. - Alice, Texas 78332

For: Matador Production Company
One Lincoln Centre
5400 LBJ Freeway, Suite 1500
Dallas, Texas 75240

Sample: Zach McCormick Federal COM No. 201H
First Stage Separator
Spot Gas Sample @ 637 psig & 126 °F

Date Sampled: 05/03/2018 Job Number: 82409.001

CHROMATOGRAPH EXTENDED ANALYSIS - GPA 2286

COMPONENT MOL% GPM
Hydrogen Sulfide* < 0.001

Nitrogen 1.048

Carbon Dioxide 0.088

Methane 76.864

Ethane 12.623 3.456
Propane 5.647 1.593
Isobutane 0.658 0.220
n-Butane 1.550 0.500
2-2 Dimethylpropane 0.017 0.007
Isopentane 0.323 0121
n-Pentane 0.376 0.140
Hexanes 0.315 0.133
Heptanes Plus 0.491 0.210
Totals 100.000 6.380

Computed Real Characteristics Of Heptanes Plus:

Specific Gravity 3.421  (Air=1)
Molecular Weight -—---=nmmrmmeceees - 98.71
Gross Heating Valug -—-----—-eeeeev. 5250 BTU/CF

Computed Real Characteristics Of Total Sample:

Specific Gravity 0.745 (Air=1)
Compressibility (Z) —=-—---rmmmmereees 0.9961
Molecular Weight -—«-=-mseremmeen - 21.50
Gross Heating Value
Dry Basis 1316 BTU/CF
Saturated Basis =-«--—-s-s—smmamaan 1204 BTU/CF

*Hydrogen Sulfide tested on location by:  Stain Tube Method (GPA 2377)
Results: <0.013 Gr/100 CF, <0.2 PPMV or <0.001 Mol %

Base Conditions: 15.025 PS| & 60 Deg F

Sampled By: (14) R.Perez Certified: FESCO, Ltd. - Alice, Texas
Analyst: NG =
Processor: NG (i
Cylinder ID: T-1651 David Dannhaus 361-661-7015 E

Page 1 of 3 ‘k
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Job Number: 82409.001

WT %
< 0.001
1.366
0.180
57.355
17.655
11.582
1.779
4.190
0.057
1.084
1.262
0.020
0.114
0.000
0.373
0.200
0.529
0.219
0.029
0.262
0.093
0.107
0.000
0.263
0.242
0.324
0.060
0.338
0.106
0.010
0.040
0.005
0.112
0.030
0.000
0.007
0.007
100.000

(Air=1)

BTU/CF

FESCO, Ltd.
CHROMATOGRAPH EXTENDED ANALYSIS - GPA 2286
TOTAL REPORT

COMPONENT MOL % GPM
Hydrogen Sulfide* < 0.001
Nitrogen 1.048
Carbon Dioxide 0.088
Methane 76.864
Ethane 12.623 3.456
Propane 5.647 1.593
Isobutane 0.658 0.220
n-Butane 1.550 0.500
2,2 Dimethylpropane 0.017 0.007
Isopentane 0.323 0.121
n-Pentane 0.376 0.140
2,2 Dimethylbutane 0.005 0.002
Cyclopentane 0.035 0.015
2,3 Dimethylbutane 0.000 0.000
2 Methylpentane 0.093 0.040
3 Methylpentane 0.050 0.021
n-Hexane 0.132 0.056
Methylcyclopentane 0.056 0.020
Benzene 0.008 0.002
Cyclohexane 0.067 0.023
2-Methylhexane 0.020 0.010
3-Methylhexane 0.023 0.011
2,2,4 Trimethylpentane 0.000 0.000
Other C7's 0.057 0.025
n-Heptane 0.052 0.025
Methylcyclohexane 0.071 0.029
Toluene 0.014 0.005
Other C8's 0.066 0.031
n-Octane 0.020 0.010
Ethylbenzene 0.002 0.001
M & P Xylenes 0.008 0.003
O-Xylene 0.001 0.000
Other C9's 0.019 0.010
n-Nonane 0.005 0.003
Other C10's 0.000 0.000
n-Decane 0.001 0.001
Undecanes (11) 0.001 0.001

Totals 100.000 6.380
Computed Real Characteristics of Total Sample

Specific Gravity 0.745

Compressibility (Z) 0.9961

Molecular Weight 21.50
Gross Heating Value

Dry Basis 1316
Saturated Basis 1294

Page 2 of 3
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May 17, 2018

FESCO, Ltd.
1100 Fesco Ave. - Alice, Texas 78332
Sample: Zach McCormick Federal COM No. 201H
First Stage Separator
Spot Gas Sample @ 637 psig & 126 °F

Date Sampled: 05/03/2018 Job Number: 82409.001

GLYCALC FORMAT

COMPONENT MOL% GPM Wt %
Carbon Dioxide 0.088 0.180
Hydrogen Sulfide <0.001 < 0.001
Nitrogen 1.048 1.366
Methane 76.864 57.355
Ethane 12.623 3.456 17.655
Propane 5.647 1.593 11.582
Isobutane 0.658 0.220 1.779
n-Butane 1.667 0.507 4,247
Isopentane 0.323 0.121 1.084
n-Pentane 0.376 0.140 1.262
Cyclopentane 0.035 0.015 0.114
n-Hexane 0.132 0.056 0.529
Cyclohexane 0.067 0.023 0.262
Other C6's 0.148 0.063 0.593
Heptanes 0.208 0.090 0.924
Methylcyclohexane 0.071 0.029 0.324
2,2,4 Trimethylpentane 0.000 0.000 0.000
Benzene 0.008 0.002 0.029
Toluene 0.014 0.005 0.060
Ethylbenzene 0.002 0.001 0.010
Xylenes 0.009 0.004 0.045
Octanes Plus 0.112 0.056 0.600

Totals 100.000 6.380 100.000

Real Characteristics Of Octanes Plus:

Specific Gravity ~-----------===eemmmeev 3.989 (Air=1)
Molecular Weight ~--—------—-—meeeeu — 115.07
Gross Heating Valug -------eee—rem- 6040 BTU/CF

Real Characteristics Of Total Sample:

Specific Gravity -—----===-=enmmeeemmememe 0.745 (Air=1)
Compressibility (Z) --—---=-mmemmmemeem- 0.9961
Molecular Weight ~-------me--eemeee-m 21.50
Gross Heating Value
Dry Basis 1316 BTU/CF
Saturated Basis ---—=-n-mmmemmemeeee 1294 BTU/CF

Page 3 of 3



‘}%mﬂ I,, Hobbs, NM 88240
Plione: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 3930720

115, First $1, Artasia, NM 9520
Phione: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 1489720

1000 Rip Brazos Road, Azec, NM 87410
Phono: (S05) 334-6178 Fax: (30S) 34-6170

igﬂ i e Prancis Dr,, Sunie Fe, NM 87508
Phone: (508) 476-3450 Fax: (505) 4763462

State of New Mexico

Encrgy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

FORM C-102

Revised August 1,2011

Submit one copy ¢to appropriate
District Office

[0 AmENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

TAPE Numher *Pool Code TPaol Name
o- 6 - U447 93 97958 WC-025 G-08 S233528D;LWR BONE SPRING
Propercy Code ’I-’mpmy Name TWell Number
321163 IRVIN WALL STATE COM #111H
TOGRID N», ¥Operator Name § "Flevation
228937 MATADOR ERODUCTION COMPANY 3449’
9Surface Location
UL or lot an, Sectlsn] Township Renge Lot 1dn Feet from tha]  Narthv@outh line Fest from (he EaskWeat line County
M 32 | 23-S |35-E = 313’ SOUTH 690’ WEST LEA
[t or Joi no. Reciion] ?uwmﬁip Rangs Lat 1dn] Feet fram the Norih/South lne Feet from the Casuwest ne County
D 32 | 23-S |35-E - 60’ NORTH 400’ WEST LEA
Dedicated Acres Joint or tnfill | 'Consolidation Cade T"Order Na,
160

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by

the division.

AZ> 350,44 "OPERATOR CERTIFICATIO
400" Jmmmwaumwmam«mumhmmN n
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION ey
s o tha beat of my Anwudedge and tellef, nad thal ikls orgarizotion either
/ I NEW MEXICO EAST oy :nrﬁv:“ ndevasi :.WIIIW I;M\i tnlmnl‘inall\- I:M Turluding)
; | ';A?a;gﬁ; s proposed bollom Moty localion w has a right & drik Ihis wetl o2 Dhis
= renilen yurannt (0 8 eouirel WA an sy of sk a miueel o
/ LAST PERFORATION FOINT Y=462497 g i, o 1o 5 seimtory actny agAccime - S
v NEW MEXICO EAST
/ ' mw ! 9‘375 LAT.: N 32.2680465 prtig v Nvifoms enerd by th o
LONG.: W 1033063962
T A o voms g
A LONG'&’AVD’?:&%W“' LAT.; N 32268(715
/ 1S iy LONG.. W 1033968607 Sara Martsfield
/ ﬁ 4 = I anshne
4 Y=462517
/ : % M LN 322800806 Privied Nome
A ; LONG.: W 103.3968695 .
A Ei shartsfield@matadorresources.com
A - E-med Adgdr
AR FIRST PERFORATION POINT e e
. Al NEW MEXICO EAST
;o NAD 1927 BSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
7 ] Y:zggg;; I horeby eerlify thal the well localion shoum on this
; I LAT: N 32.2539707 1,“ was plotled from fiold mlas'q-{ actual surveys
. made by me or under my supervision, and (hal the
y | LONG. W 1033963604 |1
A NAD 1983 SURFACE LOCATION lsamo is true fu the best of my balief.
/ | iy fl  NEWMEXICO EAST .
; I Y=457436 ‘ T(A?e%
c Foar |
- Gl | AN aazssser
| LONG. W 103.3054425
; I AZ=23217 I NAD 1983
; 3509 I X=831125
4 | Y=457652
y | LAT. N 32.2546819
A 6% > | LONG. W 103.3959155
L . | '
3 313
’ L a0
T L L L L L




H
B caen 1, tobts, Nr18200 State of New Mexico OBBS OCD FORM C-102

SR L9 373-6181 Foa: (975) 3934720 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resou , Revited August 1, 2001
:’:1 's r:;m. Arsesis, NM 88210 b Dcpartment M 3 o 20 ’8 Submit one copy to appropriate
Ph:'ne: (S75) 748-128) Fox: (579) 748-9720 District Office
By OIL CONSERVATION DIVISI¥ e/
Phonc: (505) 334-6478 Fax: (505) 334-6170 1220 South St‘ Francis Dr‘ ED
B s et Santa Fe, NM 87505 AMENDED REFORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT da_/ﬂm&/
YAPI Number ~ 'Pool Code “Pool Name
30-015-44659 97958 WC-025 G-08 S233528D; LWR BONE SPRING
TProperty Code *Proporty Name *Well Number
321163 IRVIN WALL STATE COM #131H
YOGRID No. : '(-)perllnr Name ~¥Elevation
228937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3444’
19Surface Location
UL or Jot ma, ’ Seetion| Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feat [rom the Fas/West line County
M 32 | 23~S |35-E = 313’ SOUTH 660" WEST LEA
"Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Sectlon] Towmhip Raoge] Lot Idn Feel from the| North/South lioe, Feel from the Eant/West line] County
D 32 | 23-S |35-E - 229’ NORTH 403’ WEST - LEA
Dedicoted Acres ‘Jolnt or Infil HConsolidation Code “Ovder No.
160 | r

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by

the division.
g o .. S ; — _ I
{_jg{-{f{_!_f! l7
> Y, e OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
|/ havedy corify ithat the informalion confgined Aervin iy (rus and roeplild
S NEW MEXICO EAST s the best of my knoudedgr ©d befisf, end thal Dhic wrgorsisntion eilhey
1/ ’ ——— NAD 1927 bom @ uarking nferest or wnleased mineral talert i fhe (o oty
_‘" "LAST TAKE POINT X=789607 A prpored baltem Aole localum or Aas & right fo rill fhus vall at this
# /]
,_ / NEW MEX'CO EAST Y=462328 trofion powuont s o condract with an oumey of sush o minerel or
;‘” ' 4 NAD 1927 LAT.. N 32.2675806 PbaplEtey, or 1o @ valimtory sosting sgrament v » conp
/ 1 X=T80608 LONG. W 1033963868 o i s SN e e
4 7 Y=462183 NAD 1883
4 A LAT:N322671830 | X=830792 v
f / LONG:: W 103,3863893 V2482387 %3(
/ y NAD 1983 LAT.; N 32.2677058 _ s
/ / X=830762 LONG.: W 103.3968603 Dl
: F Y=462243 MD = 16475'
/
l é LAT. N 32.2673082 Sara Hartsfield
/ A LONG.: W 103,3968628 Printed Name
4 / MD = 16329/
/ .}‘ | shartsfield@matadorresources.com
/ 7 FIRST TAKE POINT E-mall Address
/ ¥l NEW MEXICO EAST
7 7 NAD 1927 =
s 257 X=789625 - SURFACE TOCATION SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
i/ :j Y=457622 SURFACE LOCATION 1 hereby cerlify that the well location shown on this
N ) NEW MEXICO EAST _
/ LAT,: N 32.2546461 plaf was plotted from field notes of aclual surveys
A boneews 1 NAD 1927
A L . 6. W 103,3064613 X=789911 made by me or under my supervision, and (hat the
:: :5?3;3?8 Y=457592 suime is lrue lo fhe best of my belief.
/ Y=457682 LAT: N 322545565 | e R aTION POINT
2| vnnanasr | [N S | e wexico east
7| JUONG. W 103.3%69344 X-831005 NAD 1927
A =11741 |- yrioe g X=789610
A LAT. N 322546818 g
LONG.- W 10a.3060124] | LAT:: N 322541781
A LONG.: W 103,3965151
, NAD 1983
R { X=830795
R | 17 | 57511
I R PRV LAT.: N 32.2543033
17548 % ; : LONG.: W 103.3865882
: > 313" LM< 11508
2r Lt LLE




SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 23-8, RANGE 35-E, N.M.P.M,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO _

- 5001000
FND. BRASS CAP,
- us G1,I9..103. SUR, 29| 28 o
7 ; T e 32133 ety
_31_ . _}g .,; . .'._
Y ; / NEW MEXICO EAST oy
FND, BRASS CAP, \ NAD 1927 - '
y A 1.8, GL.O. BLR,
us. 01.19.3. SUR: ;l... ARE PONT ’Y(::gggoz 1913
; 4 | NewMexico east . ,,,
N7 / A LONG. W 102.3863868 3
3 4 Y=462183 NAD 1363 §
/ LAT.: N 32.2671830 ﬁg;:’;’ n
. .« W 103,3063893 =
3 {‘ [ NAD 1083 LAT.: N 32.2677058 §
41 / ¥=830792 LONG.: W 103,3968603 4
i y Y=462243 MD = 16475
A A | WATaN 2267308
1 JLone: w 1033088628
7 MD = 16329
.’- ’
, / FIRST TAKE POINT e
.- g | 1 |renwencons
) %7 NAD 1927 FND. BRASS CAP,
FND.BRASS CA, 7 szggm US GLO, SR,
=3 g Y-aorea2 SURFAGE LOCATION 1913
/] LAT.: N 322548461 ) R0 T
4 A fionc:wioasgessta| | NEWMEXCOEAS
/ 0 69 NAD 1927
4 y Setinih X=780911 PENETRATION POINT w
< A Yed57682 Y=457592 “| NEWMEXICO EAST 8
3 / | LAT.: N 32.2545565 NAD 127
s 4 LAT: N 322547744 , %
S ; LONG. W 10a089344| | LONG: W 1033055393 X=769610 :
o/ I D = 11741 NAD 1983 Y=457452 e
W asor =831096 LAT.: N 32.2541781 4
; Y=457651 LONG.: W 103,3965151 N
] LAT.: N 322546818 NAD 1983
i s R LONG.: W 103.3860124 X=830795 FND. BRASS CAP,
o ) T j Y=457541 us. 01.; g. SUR,
g A - _ LAT. N 32.2543033 -
7 .1 v LONG - W 1033969862 | %%
”-"_;;; 7 Sy = 3%33
. B|S S 892752 W 2640.22' FND, BRASS CAp, © 90 2800"W 2641.21° 54
%% 3 u.s. G1l[;1c:)g SUR
FL'J"SJ' giﬁgss?ﬁ’- LEASE NAM% 2& WELL NO.:23 < IRVIN V\;);i.é. STATE COM #1 :I'[H
e SECTION TWP_23-8 _ RGE SURVEY _N.MPM.
COUNTY LEA STATE__NM ELEVATION __3444' ,
DESCRIPTION 313' FSL & 660' FWL

255N,

M atador

Mﬁ‘ PRODUCTION COMPANY

HIC

LOYALTY  INNOVATION  LEGACY

1400 EVERMAN PARKWAY, Sio. 146 - FT. WORTH, TEXAS 76140
TEI.EPHONE (D7) T44-7512 + FAX (B17) 7447554
NORTH BIG SPRING + MIDLAND, TEXAS 10705
'fELEPHﬂuE (432) 682-1653 OR (800) 767-1053 - FAX (432) 862-1743
WWW.TOPOGRAFHIC,COM

Michael Blake Brown, P.S. No. 18329
JULY 24, 2018

IRVIN WALL STATE G LT e
COM #1 31 H |NT DATE 2, ;LLYs WE&E& EM:'?ES:EO::DI;A;EEE\;!LUEB CONTAINED HEREIN ARE GRID PASED UPON THE NEW MEXICO COORDINATE
AS-DRILLED TV CVIDENGE FOUND AT THE TRAE OF BURVEY, AND DATA PROVIZED DY MATADOR Lot T o D PREPARED ACCORDIMG 10
DATE 07[24[18 gggﬁnm kmm mosm\fﬂ ENTITIES SHOWN DN THE FACE OF THIS PLAT AND IS NON.TRANSFERABLE, THIS SURVEY IS
FILE: AD_IRV_WALL_ STATE_COM_131H_C102
DRAWN BY: JLS
SHEET : 10F 1




Production Summary Report

API: 30-025-44659

IRVIN WALL STATE COM #131H

Printed On: Wednesday, April 03 2019

Production Injection

Year |Pool Month |Oil(BBLS) |Gas(MCF) |Water(BBLS) |Days P/I Water(BBLS) |Co2(MCF) |Gas(MCF) |Other |Pressure
[97958] WC-025 G-08 $233528D;L\WR BONE

2018|SPRIN Jul 18981 19064 54024 31 0 0 0 0
[97958] WC-025 G-08 $233528D;LWR BONE

2018|SPRIN Aug 28379 27541 30699 31 0 0 0 0
[97958] WC-025 G-08 5233528D;LWR BONE

2018|SPRIN Sep 18696 17657 17782 30 0 0 0 0
[97958] WC-025 G-08 $233528D;LWR BONE

2018|SPRIN Oct 18224 18420 14937 30 0 0 0 0
[97958] WC-025 G-08 $233528D;LWR BONE

2018|SPRIN Nov 14123 15261 12457 30 0 0 0 0
[97958] WC-025 G-08 $233528D;LWR BONE

2018(SPRIN Dec 12820 13332 10367 31 0 0 0 0
[97958] WC-025 G-08 $233528D;LWR BONE

2019(SPRIN Jan 11431 11765 9630 31 0 0 0 0




%&z , French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phons: (575)393-6161 Fax: ($75) 3930720

. Fiest 81, Artasis, NM 88210

Phane; Eﬁ‘m 748-1283 Fax: (575) 7489720
w0 Brazos Road, Aziec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Tux; (505) 334-6170

1220 §. 8¢, Francis Dr,, $ania Fa, NM 87505
Phona: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (S05) 476-3462

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources
Dep:
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

artment

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
—— —ﬁ'

FORM C-102

Revised August (, 2011

Submit ome copy to sppropriste
District Office

(J AmenpED l}s]?n'p

TAFI Number 00l Code sl Nsme
Fo-¢ ";‘-!: KL F¥2g 97958 WC-025 G-08 §233528D;LWR BONE SPRING o
%ﬂwﬁ“ Property Name TWell Number
£3 IRVIN WALL STATE COM #112H
TOGRID No, TOperator Name VElevation
228937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3451’
'%Surface Location
UL or lot no, Soction | Towaship Rasge Lat tdn Vast from the ~ Nerch/Bauch Hins ¥oat from the CastiWest ing| Cepnty
0 32 | 23-8 | 35-E a= 278’ SOUTH 2589° EAST LEA
UL or lot mo, Sectlon 7mlhlp Rungd Lat Idn Feat from the Narth/Bouth line Foeud frum the FasUWal line] County
C 32 | 23-8 |35-E| -~ 60’ NORTH 2160’ WEST LEA
'Dadicated Acres Jolnt or Inflll Consolidstion Code Order No,
= [ T |

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by

the division,

.

ml
— i — s | | 7OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
- ; | BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION | | I heraty certiy hat the enformation containad Aervin s trus and commplets
2160 / ol NEW MEXICO EAST e tho bast of wy Encuisige end beik, and thal (A organizatien witker
:: | NAD 1827 ouria o werking ttmest or Wiitssed miMal tnimest 10 M fond chuding
, I X=791363 Tha propased defiom hole lecation or Aas & righ lo drili thts weil af At
LAST PERFORATION POINT riabion puormuant (o @ condract wilh o st of nuch o minerel or
:: I NEW MEXICO EAST LAT Y':4:2513 werking inlavert, &2 (s & wolunlery posling cgrarmend or & compulsry
; | NAD 1927 Lo ﬁamm{)’m sasting order Aerotofers endored by tho divirion
/ | 4 bl NAD 1983
7 | v LA oo | /
A Al LONG. W 103307038 .
/ | Y i LAT N 32.2681712 &
A . / e LONG.: W 103.3911750
/ 5 | 4 : Sara Hartsfield
Y Y=462532
/) o N wnnmasen Povad Rame
/ 3 A0 LonG: w10a.3911789
/ 2 | Y shartsfield@matadorresources.com
; J ' :; E~mot Addrecs
,; Vi
s
/ ' / SURFACE LOCATION "*SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
/ | Y, NEW MEXICO EAST I haraby cerlify that the well location shown on this
; | 5 NAD 1927 plal was plotted from fisld mates of actucl surveys
X=791943 made nder m; ervision, and that the
/ by ms or u Yy sup ,
Fms;gﬁ';;gggg g;lsf;lOlNT }' ' 5 LAT Y;“;’;gg“” sama 15 lrue to fhe besl of my belief.
NAD 1827 / I / LONG. W 103,3860660
X=T91368 A I / NAD 1963
Y=457393 4 [ / A roun
Lone. W 10308302 |/ | / LAT: N 322545868
NAD 1883 | "
. - 3 ; LONG.: W 103,3004367
Y=457452 Y,
LAT.: N 32.2540967 /]
LONG. W 103.3913030 A




%ﬂn@h Dr., Hobbs, NM $8240
Phone: (575) 3036161 Fax: (575) 3930720

11 8. First 81, Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: ($75) 740.120) Fax: (575) 7484720
i I

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone; {505) 234-6178 Fax: (305) 3346170

1220°5. St Francis Dr., Santa Fa, NM #7503
Phona: (508) 476-3460 Fax: (305) 476-3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources
Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM

87505

FORM C-102

Revised August 1, 2011

Submit vne copy to appropriste
District Office

[J AMENDED REPORT

74

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

TAPI Number TFool Code " TPect Name
JO P35 — 5 30 97058 WC-025 G-08 S233528D;LWR BONE SPRING .
[ Property Cade” Property Name TWell Number
2”7 IRVIN WALL STATE COM #132H
OGRID No. TOperator Name "Elevacion
228937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3450’
'9Surface Location
UL or lot no, Section | Townshlp Reage Lol Ida Foot from the North/South line Fest frem (he East/West fing County
N 32 | 23-8 (35-E| - 278’ SOUTH 2632’ WEST LEA
UL orlot mo, Secllon] Township Range Lat Idn Feet from the North/Seuth lne| Feet from the TastWat ind County
c 32 | 23-8S |35-E - 60’ NORTH 1800’ WEST LEA
'Dedicated Acres dolat or Infill Connolidatlon Code ‘Order No.
il el

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by

the division.

! heredy certify that e thformatien eatained Amrein G frve end compleld
o 1he tast of my bnowindge and belief, end that ths eryentaatiom eiber

|'ha sroposed Antism Muis Iscaisen ar Aas a right to dnll (A uail of the
jacetion rormand is o conlracl with on eunir of nuch o mineral or
uvrking taierer), or (o a voliniary peeling ogremmand er & cempulsary
pacling onder Aervlofore snimred by ihs divirion

""OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

a warking inferest or wadessed mineral intevest in the land i

"ol

Signalure Date

SaraHartsfield
Printad Name

shartsfield@matadorresources.com
E=mall Addross

LONG.: W 103.3920016

ft——— J632"

fot———— 1500°

: BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION |
NEW MEXICO EAST
az=gspae Y NAD 1927
20" e =
“wo 7 TAST PERFORATION POINT ol
/ | NEW MEXICO EAST )
A rvvas LAT.: N 32.2680461
; | pakyrd LONG.;‘ vlgggaa:ms
I / Ya452470 X=892287
7 | 1 LAT:N322679381 Y=462570
’4 Al LoNG.: W 1023015437 :
| 4 Al LAT. N 32.2881712
/ s y X-832288 LONG.: W 103.3620170
; |§ Y, Y=462530
/ ¥ f,‘ LAT;: N 322680613
7 | Al LonG.w 1033020169
/ 8 7
s
e
‘/; ﬂ SURFACE LOCATION
) | v NEW MEXICO EAST
; | 5 NAD 1827
FIRST PERFORATION POINT ; | / ’v‘lg;g‘r’?
NEWMEXICOEAST | [/ | y LAT: N 322504633
NAD 1627 / | 7 LONG.: W 103.3891602
X=791153 ; / NAD 1983
Uit /. [ ) 2633060
LAT.: N 32.2539732 /. T Y=451635
LONG.: W 103,3915288 ; | Q‘ LAT.: N 322545866
NAD 1983 L 1' 896329
b % | / ONG. W 1033
Y=457450 /
LAT.: N 32.2540984 A ; j
| /]

1ESURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I haraby certify that the well location shown on this
plal was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
made by me or under my supervision, and that the
same is Irue o the best of my belief.




1] Road,
Phune; (305) 3346178

1220 8, 81. Francis Or,, Bonta Fe, NN 87505
Phane; (508) 476-3460 Pax: (505) 476-3462

I%Iﬂj&[ﬁush Dr., Hobbs, NM 86240
Phone: (575) 393+616) Fax: (575) 393-0720

11§, Furnt 81, Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (lslzs) 7481289 Fax; (575) 748-9720
i

Aztee, NM 8740
Fax: (505) 334-6170

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

FORM C-102

Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
Distriet Office

[0 AMENDED REPORT

7/

TIRE018 12233 P cqalion

TAFL Nn\y TPool Code TPool Name
Zoprs— ¥5¥29 97958 WC-025 G-08 §233528D;LWR BONE SPRING v
TProperty Cade *Property Name “TWoll Number
z Eﬁ// } IRVIN WALL STATE COM #113H
' OGRID No. TOperator Name TElsvation
228937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3452’
198 urface Location
UL or lot ne. Scetion | Township Range Lot idn Feot from the ~ Noreh/Sovth Nne Fest from (he LastWest ling Caunty
P 32 | 23-S [35-E - 278’ SOUTH 846’ EAST LEA
UL or lot no, Bectlon ?mnl!lp Rangd Lot dn Feet from the| North/South lins Feut from the Fust/West line] County
B 32 | 23~S | 35-E - 60’ NORTH 1360’ EAST LEA
“Dedlcated Acras Uetat or Jnflil Consolidation Cade "Qrder No,
160 }/
No aliowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by
the division, a8
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION # \,V ""OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
NEW MEXICO EAST l/ . I Nrely emrtify ihat the informaen, centeined Aemein i frue ane complald
NAD 1627 / 1360 s the best of my Incuiedge end belief, and fhai this erganisation sifher
X=793123 :‘: jound o uerking talares! or waleased minersd teresd In the [ond Lghuding]
Y=452523 / e proposed boltem Aole lacation or Aas o right lo drill 1Ms uall et INis
lecatien pursvent f9 o conirael wilh an oumar of nuch o mineral or
LAT.: N 32.2880457 fr warking ,l.:d"wﬂl. ar (s a vahmlary pacling agresmemt er o eompulaory
M “ 4 fors |
LONG, ng?g&ﬁﬂﬂ?& CAST PERFORATION PORT ; pisling erder Aevelofors enteved by tha division
NEW MEXICO EAST /4
Xehi4%08 NAD 1927
winzaeme || o {
--_ Y=462488 / y
LONG.: W 103.3854605 N | B e Date :
. W 103,
e / § Sara Hartsfield
X=834308 / 5 Feinted Neme
Y=462547 / § h
LAT.: N 32.2660610 ; g shartsfleld@matadorresources.com
LONG.: W 1033854804 ; q E=moll Addrese
/.
SURFACE LOCATION "*SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
NEW MEXICO EAST I hareby cerlify thal the well location shown on lhis
NAD 1927 |plal was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
X=793686 made by me or under my supervision, and tha! the
(AT Y:(g,ggf%% same is frug fo the best of my belief
FIRST PERFORATION POINT L°“°-g?,(g?§£”"
NEW MEXICO EAST X5U8T1
;‘(_*?g;‘m Y=457652
Y; 457409 LAT.: N 32,2545911
LAT: N 32.2538760 LONG.: W 103.3837998
LONG.: W 103.3849906
NAD 1983
X=834359
Y=457489
LAT.. N 32.2541013
LONG.: W 103.3854631



Disrict !
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 86240

Phons; (575) 393-616) Fax; (575) 3930720

IS hul §1., Ariegis, NM 88210

Phone: (S75) 748-1283 Pax: (575) 748-9720

iairict 111
1000 Rio Brazos Rosd, Aziec, NM 87410
H’mn.e; {505) 334-6178 Fax: (S05) 33461
i

State of New Mexico

Department

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

70

1220 8. 81, Francis Dr,, Sants Fo, NM 87505
Fhone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

FORM C-102

Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy v npproprint;
District Office

[C] AMENDED REPORT

a

'API Number, TPoo) Code ool Neme
VY25 — #/ F3/ 97958 WC-025 G-08 S233528D,LWR BONE SPRING -
[~ Froperly Code ~SProperty Name SWell Nomber
TFZ//63 IRVIN WALL STATE COM #133H
TOGRID No, TOperator Name VElevation
228937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3451’
19Surface Location _
UL or lot no. Scetion| Township Renge Lot )dn Feet from tho North/Bouth Hos Feat from the East/West line County
0 32 | 23-S |35-E . 278’ SOUTH 2619’ EAST LEA
UL or lot so, Section} Township Ran, Lot Idn/ Feet from the North/South line Feel from the TastWesl ling County
B 32 | 23-8 | 3I5-E = 60’ NORTH 1880’ EAST LEA
r-lmled Acres Joint or Infl [PComatidation Ceode mﬂvdcr Na.
160 N

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by

the division.

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION

NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1927
X=792603
Y=462623

LAT.: N 32,2680458

LONG.: W 103.1866898
NAD 1983
X=833788
Y=462583

LAT.: N 32,2681710

LONG.: W 103.3871627

e ——r———
LAST PERFORATION POINT

NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1927

X=792604
¥=462483
LAT.. N 32,2678358
LONG.: W 103,3866396
NAD 10883
X=833788
Y=482543
LAT.: N 32.2680810
LONG.: W 103.3871626

¥ ]

SURFACE LOCATION
NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1927
X=791813
Y=457576

FIRST PERFORATION POINT
NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1827
X=792654
Y=457405
LAT.. N 32.2539753
LONG.. W 103.3666725
NAD 1983
X=833039

L M M L L LS NS

=457464
LAT.: N 32.2541008
LONG.: W 103.3871451

LAT.: N 32.2544636

LONG.: W 103.3890629
NAD 1983
%=833098
Y=457635

LAT.: N 32.2545888

LONG.: W 103.3885356

T T T A TN,

).

""TOPERATOR CERTIFICATION

| heTvby cartify (el tAe information comiained Anvein i trus and cewpield
s the bert of my Mquledpe and ddief, ond et tAls ergamiration eithey
Puts @ worhing \nfeTest or uAleued TRbUTAL intsrast iA the land inchuding
ihe propesed doilem hale lscalion or Aex a right to drill this wel] of fhis
fasalisn pursund to o cemirazt with on ouner of rueh o minerad o7
wwirking inlaresl, or o a vehmlary pooling agreement or @ compulsory
pooling erder Aerolofers entered by (he disiion

Sara Hartsfield

Printed Neme

shartsfleld@matadorresources.com
E-mall Address

"8SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
I heraby certify that the well location shown on fhis

plal was plotled from fisld notes of actuel survays
made by me or under my supervision, and {hat the
same is {rue fo the besl of my balief




1625 N, Lnneh Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone; (575) 393-6161 Pax: (575) 393-0720
igtrigt i

11 3L 8L, Artesin, NM 882)0
Phono; ($75) 748-128) Fax, (575) 748-9720

i s Rosd, Azies, NM 87410
Phone: (508) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Department

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

FORM C-102

Revised August 1, 2011

Submit ene copy te sppropriate
District Office

[ AMENDED REPORT

P T e Santa Fe, NM 87505 4
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
'API Nupber TPool Code o TPosiName
T o2~ 4-5¥3 2 97958 WC-025 G-08 S233528D.LWR BONE SPRING
'Frupuly Code 'l"roperly Name TWell Number
7z/l8 > IRVIN WALL STATE COM #134H
I "oGRiD v _'-OpenlorNule "Elsvation
228937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3451’
'%Surface Location
UL or lot no. Soetion | Township Range Lot bdn Feet from tho mnum Hae ‘Faat from the EntWest tins County
P 32 | 23-8 |35-E - 278’ SOUTH 616’ EAST LEA
[UTor tot [TH Section| Townahlp Range Lot Tdn Feet from the North/South ling] Feul [rom (ke East/Weat ling Connty
A 32 | 23-5 |36-E - 60’ NORTH 330’ EAST LEA
Dedicated Acrea Jolat o In) '*Consolidation Code TPorderne,
™60 | N

No aliowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by

the division.

[ BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION

"OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

! haraby omtify ol ihe (nformstion canteinad hevein {0 frus and complel
o the bast of my Enmuledge and beidef, and thal Ny ergentration sither
rwis @ working (nleresi o7 undsased minersl inferest i (e land inchuding
(ke proposed dellem Aale Iscation or Aos & righ! lo drill fhis wel) of (hts
scabion purmuant fo o condrat wAlh on euner of such o mineral o
werking (nlorral o s 8 shaniory pocking ogresmend or & compulsory
praling order Artlofore endered by the diision

shuiactinctsat o))

Sara Hartsfield

Printed Nome

shartsfield@matadorresources.com
E=mafl Addross

NEW MEXICO EAST __
NAD 1827 [ U/
X=74153 ' /
Y=462537 / Iy 4

LAT.: N 322880455 4 1%

LONG. 4 1SS167ST || [TAST PERFORATION POINT A | A
YB35 NEW MEXICO EAST y | 4
o NAD 1927 Y

LAT,: N 322601708 bk 4 o/

ST Y=462497 /] |4
LONG. W 1033821484 R L /) 7
LONG, W 1033816755 4 §| 9‘
NAD 1963
X-635338 4 ) : f
Ya462557 ” % Y
LAT.: N 32.2680608 / il
LONG. W 103.3821483 / Yy
A I 4
FIRST PERFORATION POINT / |
NEW MEXICO EAST r‘ 4
NAD 1927 / |4
X=794204 / |/
Y=457419 i 5
LAT.: N 32,2539772 A (.
SURFACE LOCATION R / (.

NEW MEXICO EAST XgI8388 A |7
NAD 1627 Y=457478 7 |
SeT LAT. N 322541026 # /
Yeds7oR) LONG. W 103.3821315 4 e |7

LAT: N 322504560 : / |

LONG. W 1033332308 % /
NAD 1983 A I 7
X=834901
Y=457652

LAT.: N 32.2545813
LONG.: W 103.3837031

"®SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I heraby carlify that the well location shown on this
plat was plolted from field noles of actual surveys
made by me or under my supervision. ond that (he

same i lrue lo lhe test of my belief.




Allar Development LLC
P.O. Box 1567
Graham, Texas 76450

Amerind Qil Co., Ltd
P.0. Box 137380
Fort Worth, Texas 76136

Barrett Properties Inc.
P.O. Box 1185
Alto, New Mexico 88312

Judy Ann West
P.O. Box 1948
Cullman, Alabama 35056-1948

Joyce Martin
P.O. Box 2142
Roswell, New Mexico 88202

Nestegg Energy Corporation
2308 Sierra Vista Road
Artesia, New Mexico 88210

Sydhan, LP
P.O. Box 92349
Austin, Texas 78709

New Mexico State Land Office
P.O.Box 1148
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

EXHIBIT
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P.. UNITED STATES

POSTAL SERVICE »
A. Mailer Action

Note to Mailer: The labels and volume associated to
this form online, must match the labeled packages being
presented to the USPS® employee with this form.

Matador 83379.0001- 2019-04-29
NSL - Irvin Wall State Com 131H, et al

Type of Mail

Shipped From:
Name:
Address:
City:
State:

Shipment Confirmation
Acceptance Notice

Shipment Date: _04/26/2019

HOLLAND & HART LLP

110 N GUADALUPE ST #1

SANTA FE

NM ZIP+4® 87501

Volume

Priority Mail Express®*

Priority Mail® 0

First-Class Package Service®

Returns

International*

Other 8
Total 8

*Start time for products with service guarantees will begin when mail arrives at the local Post Office™ and
items receive individual processing and acceptance scans.

B. USPS Action

Note to RSS Clerk:
. Home screen > Mailing/Shipping > More
. Select Shipment Confirm

ARWN -

. Select Pay and End Visit lo complete transaction

. Scan or enter the barcodellabel number from PS Form 5630
. Confirm the volume count message by selecting Yes or No

USPS EMPLOYEE: Please scan upon pickup or receipt of mail.
Leave form with customer or in customer’s mail receptacle.

USPS SCAN AT ACCEPTANCE

9275 0901 1935 6200 0014 1387 74
= .,  ————— — ——+ —— " __ |

PS Form 5630, September 2016  PSN 7530-08-000-4335



P UNITED STATES

POSTAL SERVICE & Firm Mailing Book For Accountable Mail
Name and Address of Sender Check type of mail or service
O Adult Signature Required O Priority Mail Express
Holland & Hart LLP O Ad ltS'g t th‘thl‘ OR t:, dM'Ip i
ult Signature Restricte ive egistere
110 N Guadalupe St # 1 ! Signart slvery [ Registered Mai Affix Stamp Here
Santa Fe NM 87501 X Certified Mail O Return Receipt for (if Is;_ued as an /ﬁtematlonal
O Certified Mail Restricted Delivery Merchandise certificate of mailing or for
) - additional copies of this receipt).
O llect D i . P
Collect on Delivery (COD) O Signature Confirmation Postmark with Date of Receipt.
O Insured Mail O Signature Confirmation
O Priority Mail Restricted Delivery
USPS Tracking/Article Number Addressee (Name, Street, City, State, & ZIP Code™) Postage | (Extra | Handling | Actual Value | Insured Due ASR |ASRD| RD RR SC |SCRD| SH
Service) | Charge | if Registered | Value | Senderif| Fee Fee | Fee | Fee | Fee | Fee Fee
Fee COD
1. 9214 8901 9403 8382 3383 11 Allar Development LLC PO BOX 1567 Graham TX 76450 1.45 3.50 1.60
2. 9214 8901 9403 8382 3383 28 Amerind Oil Ca Ltd PO BOX 137380 Fort Worth TX 76136 - 1.45 3.50 . 1.60
3. 9214 8901 9403 8382 3383 35 Barrett Properties Inc PO BOX 1185 Alto NM 88312 1.45 3.50 1.60
4. 9214 8901 9403 8382 3383 42 Judy Ann West PO BOX 1948 Cullman AL 35056-1948 1.45 3.50 ! \ I +60
i
[
&
s a7
58 9214 8901 9403 8382 3383 59 Joyce Martin PO BOX 2142 Roswell NM 88202 1.45 3.50 1550
& =
== =
= ax
(4
6. 9214 8901 9403 8382 3383 66 Nestegg Energy Corporation 2308 Sierra Vista Road Artesia NM 1.45 3.50 1.60
88210
7. 9214 8901 9403 8382 3383 73 Sydhan L P PO BOX 92349 Austin TX 78709 1.45 3.50 1.60
8. 9214 8901 9403 8382 3383 80 New Mexico State Land Office PO BOX 1148 Santa Fe NM 87504 145 3.50 -?j 1.60
\ |
3
B
2/
Tolal Number of Pieces | Total Number of Pieces Postmaster, Per (Name of receiving employee) 3
Listed by Sender Received at Post Office o = »
8 \ f A g “...:‘l"‘ f’lj
PS Form 3877, April 2015 (Page 1 of 1) Complete in Ink Privacy Notice: For more information-on’USPS privacy policies, visit usps.com/privacypolicy.

PSN 7530-02-000-9098
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